
CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Cards Cast % 
Turnout

TURN OUT

590 148 25.08%
531 166 31.26%
751 85 11.32%
424 59 13.92%
207 26 12.56%
359 75 20.89%
461 109 23.64%
699 202 28.90%
657 225 34.25%
511 140 27.40%
466 78 16.74%
606 236 38.94%
483 269 55.69%
569 273 47.98%
757 274 36.20%
567 278 49.03%
236 34 14.41%
551 61 11.07%
563 160 28.42%
707 66 9.34%
348 45 12.93%
272 7 2.57%
647 9 1.39%
506 51 10.08%
203 15 7.39%
460 91 19.78%
403 37 9.18%
416 166 39.90%
426 19 4.46%

95 17 17.89%
768 54 7.03%
589 39 6.62%
693 104 15.01%
483 74 15.32%
155 35 22.58%
376 59 15.69%
342 35 10.23%
646 55 8.51%
888 122 13.74%
631 46 7.29%
769 112 14.56%
702 67 9.54%
519 14 2.70%
504 31 6.15%
799 50 6.26%
573 34 5.93%
665 34 5.11%
550 41 7.45%
669 50 7.47%
654 52 7.95%
699 77 11.02%
434 34 7.83%
782 45 5.75%
347 68 19.60%
578 23 3.98%
541 52 9.61%
715 41 5.73%
783 66 8.43%
785 65 8.28%
528 44 8.33%
527 143 27.13%

33165 5187 15.64%
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes MELBA 
REYNOLDS

HOWARD 
ANDERSON

SHAUN REIMAN

Ava Ward 1

129 35 7 20.00% 12 34.29% 16 45.71%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

129 35 7 20.00% 12 34.29% 16 45.71%
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes ROGER BOWER

Ava Ward 2

Reg. 
Voters

Total Votes MELVIN 
ANDERSON

Ava Ward 3

161 34 34 100.00% 85 21 21 100.00%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

161 34 34 100.00% 85 21 21 100.00%
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes MICHAEL HOEFFT CARREL 
STARKEY

KENNETH LEE

C Hill Village Trustee

- - - - - - - -
214 160 47 29.38% 57 35.63% 56 35.00%

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

214 160 47 29.38% 57 35.63% 56 35.00%
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes BARBARA PRIEBE SEASON 
SCHRADER

C Hill Village Trustee-Unexpired

- - - - - -
214 101 53 52.48% 48 47.52%

- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -

214 101 53 52.48% 48 47.52%
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes GEORGE 
MARONEY

JOEL FRITZLER SAM GOLDMAN

Cdale City Mayor

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

174 52 15 28.85% 11 21.15% 9 17.31%
424 59 7 11.86% 5 8.47% 14 23.73%
207 25 4 16.00% 4 16.00% 1 4.00%
359 73 1 1.37% 7 9.59% 11 15.07%
461 109 11 10.09% 6 5.50% 15 13.76%
699 201 41 20.40% 80 39.80% 32 15.92%
521 209 63 30.14% 83 39.71% 45 21.53%
511 140 27 19.29% 53 37.86% 36 25.71%
466 77 11 14.29% 22 28.57% 23 29.87%
606 235 44 18.72% 120 51.06% 50 21.28%
483 266 72 27.07% 116 43.61% 53 19.92%
569 272 75 27.57% 117 43.01% 59 21.69%
671 269 107 39.78% 73 27.14% 71 26.39%
562 275 126 45.82% 77 28.00% 55 20.00%
199 33 8 24.24% 7 21.21% 5 15.15%
539 58 27 46.55% 9 15.52% 12 20.69%
276 87 40 45.98% 14 16.09% 19 21.84%

0 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
348 44 11 25.00% 16 36.36% 7 15.91%
272 7 1 14.29% 2 28.57% 2 28.57%
647 9 2 22.22% 5 55.56% 0 0.00%
407 36 5 13.89% 15 41.67% 8 22.22%
203 15 2 13.33% 4 26.67% 6 40.00%
460 90 10 11.11% 46 51.11% 27 30.00%
263 34 14 41.18% 7 20.59% 4 11.76%
416 165 38 23.03% 54 32.73% 38 23.03%
426 18 7 38.89% 4 22.22% 4 22.22%

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

11169 2858 769 26.91% 957 33.48% 606 21.20%
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

STEVEN N. 
HAYNES

Cdale City Mayor

- -
- -

17 32.69%
33 55.93%
16 64.00%
54 73.97%
77 70.64%
48 23.88%
18 8.61%
24 17.14%
21 27.27%
21 8.94%
25 9.40%
21 7.72%
18 6.69%
17 6.18%
13 39.39%
10 17.24%
14 16.09%

0 -
10 22.73%

2 28.57%
2 22.22%
8 22.22%
3 20.00%
7 7.78%
9 26.47%

35 21.21%
3 16.67%
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -

526 18.40%
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes DONALD MONTY JANE ADAMS TOM GRANT

Cdale Councilman

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

174 130 33 25.38% 19 14.62% 19 14.62%
424 146 15 10.27% 32 21.92% 15 10.27%
207 51 4 7.84% 9 17.65% 3 5.88%
359 162 32 19.75% 23 14.20% 13 8.02%
461 238 42 17.65% 28 11.76% 26 10.92%
699 538 70 13.01% 76 14.13% 73 13.57%
521 513 88 17.15% 85 16.57% 63 12.28%
511 360 51 14.17% 51 14.17% 47 13.06%
466 202 34 16.83% 35 17.33% 16 7.92%
606 614 116 18.89% 133 21.66% 77 12.54%
483 690 154 22.32% 145 21.01% 79 11.45%
569 678 152 22.42% 142 20.94% 65 9.59%
671 681 152 22.32% 114 16.74% 59 8.66%
562 656 131 19.97% 123 18.75% 73 11.13%
199 83 13 15.66% 10 12.05% 14 16.87%
539 140 38 27.14% 17 12.14% 17 12.14%
276 217 57 26.27% 29 13.36% 29 13.36%

0 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
348 107 17 15.89% 15 14.02% 15 14.02%
272 15 1 6.67% 2 13.33% 1 6.67%
647 24 1 4.17% 3 12.50% 1 4.17%
407 95 16 16.84% 12 12.63% 11 11.58%
203 37 6 16.22% 3 8.11% 4 10.81%
460 247 41 16.60% 62 25.10% 35 14.17%
263 92 19 20.65% 6 6.52% 17 18.48%
416 395 73 18.48% 71 17.97% 33 8.35%
426 46 4 8.70% 7 15.22% 2 4.35%

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

11169 7157 1360 19.00% 1252 17.49% 807 11.28%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:40

Page:9 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

LANCE JACK RICK JACKSON JESSICA 
BRADSHAW

JOHN HOLT JANET ELIZABETH 
DONO

Cdale Councilman

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
8 6.15% 28 21.54% 6 4.62% 5 3.85% 3 2.31%

17 11.64% 34 23.29% 10 6.85% 7 4.79% 6 4.11%
8 15.69% 10 19.61% 4 7.84% 6 11.76% 0 0.00%
7 4.32% 59 36.42% 12 7.41% 5 3.09% 5 3.09%

15 6.30% 94 39.50% 10 4.20% 6 2.52% 6 2.52%
89 16.54% 50 9.29% 80 14.87% 28 5.20% 18 3.35%
66 12.87% 36 7.02% 47 9.16% 41 7.99% 11 2.14%
61 16.94% 20 5.56% 50 13.89% 18 5.00% 19 5.28%
20 9.90% 20 9.90% 24 11.88% 15 7.43% 8 3.96%
82 13.36% 28 4.56% 67 10.91% 34 5.54% 10 1.63%
78 11.30% 39 5.65% 65 9.42% 39 5.65% 11 1.59%
55 8.11% 31 4.57% 74 10.91% 59 8.70% 16 2.36%
54 7.93% 55 8.08% 47 6.90% 50 7.34% 14 2.06%
68 10.37% 57 8.69% 34 5.18% 39 5.95% 12 1.83%
17 20.48% 1 1.20% 9 10.84% 6 7.23% 3 3.61%
20 14.29% 14 10.00% 7 5.00% 11 7.86% 3 2.14%
19 8.76% 22 10.14% 14 6.45% 10 4.61% 6 2.76%

0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
13 12.15% 5 4.67% 10 9.35% 4 3.74% 2 1.87%

2 13.33% 2 13.33% 2 13.33% 0 0.00% 1 6.67%
1 4.17% 3 12.50% 5 20.83% 1 4.17% 1 4.17%

13 13.68% 4 4.21% 10 10.53% 3 3.16% 7 7.37%
3 8.11% 3 8.11% 5 13.51% 2 5.41% 2 5.41%

39 15.79% 11 4.45% 28 11.34% 7 2.83% 7 2.83%
11 11.96% 7 7.61% 9 9.78% 4 4.35% 4 4.35%
44 11.14% 37 9.37% 42 10.63% 24 6.08% 14 3.54%

5 10.87% 5 10.87% 8 17.39% 2 4.35% 5 10.87%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

815 11.39% 675 9.43% 679 9.49% 426 5.95% 194 2.71%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:40
Page:10 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

MICHAEL RILEY LEE 
FRONABARGER

CANDLE 
WESTER-MITTAN

HUGH RICHARD 
WILLIAM

Cdale Councilman

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
3 2.31% 1 0.77% 3 2.31% 2 1.54%
1 0.68% 4 2.74% 1 0.68% 4 2.74%
0 0.00% 1 1.96% 4 7.84% 2 3.92%
3 1.85% 2 1.23% 0 0.00% 1 0.62%
3 1.26% 3 1.26% 3 1.26% 2 0.84%

15 2.79% 13 2.42% 11 2.04% 15 2.79%
36 7.02% 28 5.46% 4 0.78% 8 1.56%
10 2.78% 18 5.00% 6 1.67% 9 2.50%

8 3.96% 12 5.94% 2 0.99% 8 3.96%
9 1.47% 34 5.54% 15 2.44% 9 1.47%

15 2.17% 37 5.36% 9 1.30% 19 2.75%
13 1.92% 48 7.08% 10 1.47% 13 1.92%
38 5.58% 46 6.75% 30 4.41% 22 3.23%
46 7.01% 53 8.08% 5 0.76% 15 2.29%

3 3.61% 4 4.82% 2 2.41% 1 1.20%
5 3.57% 6 4.29% 1 0.71% 1 0.71%
7 3.23% 10 4.61% 1 0.46% 13 5.99%
0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
5 4.67% 18 16.82% 2 1.87% 1 0.93%
1 6.67% 1 6.67% 0 0.00% 2 13.33%
1 4.17% 3 12.50% 3 12.50% 1 4.17%
8 8.42% 4 4.21% 5 5.26% 2 2.11%
4 10.81% 2 5.41% 1 2.70% 2 5.41%
4 1.62% 8 3.24% 3 1.21% 2 0.81%
3 3.26% 9 9.78% 2 2.17% 1 1.09%
7 1.77% 17 4.30% 17 4.30% 16 4.05%
2 4.35% 0 0.00% 3 6.52% 3 6.52%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

250 3.49% 382 5.34% 143 2.00% 174 2.43%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:40
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes WILLIAM ATTIG DANA DAILEY DANNIE MC 
FADDEN

NO 
CANDIDATE

DeSoto Village Trustee

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

494 73 22 30.14% 25 34.25% 26 35.62% 0 0.00%
415 55 18 32.73% 19 34.55% 18 32.73% 0 0.00%

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

909 128 40 31.25% 44 34.38% 44 34.38% 0 0.00%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:41
Page:12 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes GORDON 
DUNMYER

MARTY MC 
MILLAN

Write-In Votes

Dowell Village Trustee

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

251 63 23 36.51% 25 39.68% 15 23.81%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

251 63 23 36.51% 25 39.68% 15 23.81%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:41
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes BRETT COBIN PATSY JO 
MITCHELL

RICHARD 
LEGGANS

Elkville Village Trustee

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

523 191 58 30.37% 78 40.84% 55 28.80%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

523 191 58 30.37% 78 40.84% 55 28.80%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:41
Page:14 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes ROBERT ROE DAVID A 
JOHNSON

REBECCA 
SINCLAIR

DENNIS HOWELL

Gorham Village Trustee

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

150 109 38 34.86% 15 13.76% 18 16.51% 38 34.86%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

150 109 38 34.86% 15 13.76% 18 16.51% 38 34.86%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:41
Page:15 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes MICHELLE 
EASTON

DAVID J JOHNSON

Gorham Village Trustee

Reg. Voters Total Votes KEVIN  ELLET

Gr Tower Ward 1

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - 101 13 13 100.00%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

150 50 27 54.00% 23 46.00% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

150 50 27 54.00% 23 46.00% 101 13 13 100.00%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:41
Page:16 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes ROXANE COLLINS

Gr Tower Ward 2

Reg. 
Voters

Total 
Votes

JOSH FREEMAN

Gr Tower Ward 3

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

118 16 16 100.00% 44 9 9 100.00%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

118 16 16 100.00% 44 9 9 100.00%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:41
Page:17 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. 
Voters

Total 
Votes

JULIA HOWELL

Gr Tower Ward 3

Reg. 
Voters

Total 
Votes

RICHARD 
PYATT

Gr Tower Ward 4

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

44 7 7 100.00% 48 6 6 100.00%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

44 7 7 100.00% 48 6 6 100.00%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:41
Page:18 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes ROBERT WOLFF SCOTT BAKER CLIFF HILLIARD

Mak Village Trustee

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

434 90 31 34.44% 28 31.11% 31 34.44%
6 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

440 90 31 34.44% 28 31.11% 31 34.44%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:42
Page:19 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes BARBARA 
HUGHES

Mboro Ward 1

Reg. Voters Total Votes SANDRA BULLAR

Mboro Ward 2

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

511 11 11 100.00% - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - 286 12 12 100.00%
- - - - - - - -

197 12 12 100.00% - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - 125 15 15 100.00%
- - - - 695 46 46 100.00%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

708 23 23 100.00% 1106 73 73 100.00%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:42
Page:20 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes RUSSELL T 
BROWN

Mboro Ward 3

Reg. Voters Total Votes VICKI ARDREY

Mboro Ward 4

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

504 27 27 100.00% - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

379 16 16 100.00% - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - 472 28 28 100.00%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - 566 40 40 100.00%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

883 43 43 100.00% 1038 68 68 100.00%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:42
Page:21 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes MIKE BASTIEN

Mboro Ward 5

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

550 36 36 100.00%
- - - -

596 42 42 100.00%
82 16 16 100.00%

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -

1228 94 94 100.00%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:42
Page:22 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes MARK WISELY RICK STEWART KEVIN DIRK 
PORTER

Verg Village Trustee

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

196 128 35 27.34% 43 33.59% 50 39.06%
196 128 35 27.34% 43 33.59% 50 39.06%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:42
Page:23 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes LAWRENCE 
ERICKSON

ANGELA 
KAZAKEVICIUS

THERESA HOGAN

Carbondale Park District Commissioner

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

174 61 18 29.51% 19 31.15% 24 39.34%
424 81 24 29.63% 27 33.33% 30 37.04%
207 27 10 37.04% 9 33.33% 8 29.63%
359 88 39 44.32% 22 25.00% 27 30.68%
461 132 50 37.88% 31 23.48% 51 38.64%
699 252 84 33.33% 80 31.75% 88 34.92%
524 233 88 37.77% 71 30.47% 74 31.76%
511 183 54 29.51% 63 34.43% 66 36.07%
466 113 41 36.28% 38 33.63% 34 30.09%
606 274 94 34.31% 92 33.58% 88 32.12%
483 354 137 38.70% 115 32.49% 102 28.81%
569 345 118 34.20% 109 31.59% 118 34.20%
671 382 145 37.96% 116 30.37% 121 31.68%
562 324 125 38.58% 102 31.48% 97 29.94%
199 50 17 34.00% 17 34.00% 16 32.00%
539 80 28 35.00% 23 28.75% 29 36.25%
276 160 52 32.50% 54 33.75% 54 33.75%

24 3 1 33.33% 1 33.33% 1 33.33%
348 49 17 34.69% 12 24.49% 20 40.82%
272 9 3 33.33% 3 33.33% 3 33.33%
647 15 6 40.00% 4 26.67% 5 33.33%
407 40 14 35.00% 14 35.00% 12 30.00%
203 17 7 41.18% 6 35.29% 4 23.53%
460 110 34 30.91% 38 34.55% 38 34.55%
263 57 20 35.09% 19 33.33% 18 31.58%
416 204 77 37.75% 61 29.90% 66 32.35%
426 29 12 41.38% 7 24.14% 10 34.48%

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

11196 3672 1315 35.81% 1153 31.40% 1204 32.79%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:42
Page:24 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes VICTORIA 
HUDSON

GEORGE 
HASSEBROCK

Grand Tower Park District Commissioner

Reg. Voters Total Votes WILLIAM CENTER

Murphysboro Park District Commissioner

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

294 58 37 63.79% 21 36.21% - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - 511 12 12 100.00%
- - - - - - 504 22 22 100.00%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - 665 27 27 100.00%
- - - - - - 550 32 32 100.00%
- - - - - - 669 38 38 100.00%
- - - - - - 596 35 35 100.00%
- - - - - - 648 54 54 100.00%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - 125 13 13 100.00%
- - - - - - 695 43 43 100.00%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

294 58 37 63.79% 21 36.21% 4963 276 276 100.00%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:42
Page:25 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes SHARON MAYNOR CAROLYN 
ADDISON

MARY ANN 
HORSTMANN

Rick Warren Memorial Public Library Trustee

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
5 0 0 - 0 - 0 -

18 4 1 25.00% 1 25.00% 2 50.00%
693 232 69 29.74% 82 35.34% 81 34.91%
483 153 49 32.03% 49 32.03% 55 35.95%

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

20 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

85 15 4 26.67% 7 46.67% 4 26.67%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

115 6 1 16.67% 2 33.33% 3 50.00%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

29 1 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%
527 268 82 30.60% 99 36.94% 87 32.46%

1975 679 206 30.34% 240 35.35% 233 34.32%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:42
Page:26 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. 
Voters

Total 
Votes

INCORPORATED JAMES 
STARKWEATHE

BRADLEY 
CAGLE

ROBERT JILEK MARGE 
HARMON

Herrin Community Unit School District 4 Board Member

- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - - - -
0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:43
Page:27 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

KEITH 
WARREN

SHANE 
CHANEY

Herrin Community Unit School District
4 Board Member

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
0 - 0 -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
0 - 0 -



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:43
Page:28 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. 
Voters

Total 
Votes

TRACIE MOORE JANET 
CHILDERS

LISA 
TOMAZZOLI

GERALD BRITT

Cobden Unit School District 17 Board Member

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

20 8 0 0.00% 4 50.00% 4 50.00% 0 0.00%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

20 8 0 0.00% 4 50.00% 4 50.00% 0 0.00%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:43
Page:29 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes Township 10S 
Range 3

RANDY ELLET Township 12S 
Range 3

ANGIE 
MCMAHAN

Shawnee Community Unit School District 84

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

376 129 0 0.00% 47 36.43% 0 0.00% 34 26.36%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

376 129 0 0.00% 47 36.43% 0 0.00% 34 26.36%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:43
Page:30 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Township 11S 
Range 3

TIMOTHY LEWIS TOWNSHIP 14S 
RANGE 3

STEVE BROWN

Shawnee Community Unit School District 84

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
0 0.00% 25 19.38% 0 0.00% 23 17.83%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
0 0.00% 25 19.38% 0 0.00% 23 17.83%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:43
Page:31 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes JESSICA PIPER DAVID NEWMYER MATT BOWLBY

De Soto Community Consolidated School District 86 Board Member

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

640 98 25 25.51% 28 28.57% 45 45.92%
571 73 24 32.88% 20 27.40% 29 39.73%

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

1211 171 49 28.65% 48 28.07% 74 43.27%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:43
Page:32 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes AMY ERICKSON JOHN MAJOR ANDREA 
RENDLEMAN

Carbondale Elementary School District 95

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

751 162 33 20.37% 40 24.69% 29 17.90%
424 135 41 30.37% 28 20.74% 17 12.59%
207 37 11 29.73% 4 10.81% 5 13.51%
359 147 48 32.65% 20 13.61% 15 10.20%
461 218 52 23.85% 37 16.97% 14 6.42%
699 382 86 22.51% 96 25.13% 86 22.51%
657 401 114 28.43% 104 25.94% 83 20.70%
511 246 57 23.17% 56 22.76% 56 22.76%
466 149 46 30.87% 30 20.13% 30 20.13%
606 430 114 26.51% 98 22.79% 106 24.65%
483 509 129 25.34% 142 27.90% 112 22.00%
569 518 129 24.90% 165 31.85% 117 22.59%
757 566 136 24.03% 168 29.68% 145 25.62%
567 522 122 23.37% 144 27.59% 159 30.46%

- - - - - - - -
546 119 26 21.85% 25 21.01% 30 25.21%
266 157 39 24.84% 34 21.66% 37 23.57%
277 29 9 31.03% 4 13.79% 8 27.59%
348 75 19 25.33% 20 26.67% 16 21.33%
228 7 2 28.57% 1 14.29% 1 14.29%
647 19 4 21.05% 6 31.58% 5 26.32%

- - - - - - - -
203 19 3 15.79% 5 26.32% 4 21.05%
460 158 55 34.81% 30 18.99% 34 21.52%
403 81 15 18.52% 18 22.22% 18 22.22%
416 311 77 24.76% 78 25.08% 73 23.47%
426 33 12 36.36% 8 24.24% 8 24.24%

- - - - - - - -
123 6 0 0.00% 3 50.00% 2 33.33%

0 0 0 - 0 - 0 -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

406 99 11 11.11% 32 32.32% 29 29.29%
155 23 4 17.39% 9 39.13% 8 34.78%

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

84 30 7 23.33% 7 23.33% 9 30.00%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

12505 5588 1401 25.07% 1412 25.27% 1256 22.48%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:43
Page:33 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

SUSIE TOLIVER TOMMY MC 
QUEEN-HAMIL

Carbondale Elementary School District 95

Reg. Voters Total Votes TRICIA ROCHMAN

Giant City Consolidated School District 130 Board
Member

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

41 25.31% 19 11.73% - - - -
24 17.78% 25 18.52% - - - -

8 21.62% 9 24.32% - - - -
34 23.13% 30 20.41% - - - -
62 28.44% 53 24.31% - - - -
79 20.68% 35 9.16% - - - -
73 18.20% 27 6.73% - - - -
51 20.73% 26 10.57% - - - -
28 18.79% 15 10.07% - - - -
80 18.60% 32 7.44% - - - -
76 14.93% 50 9.82% - - - -
70 13.51% 37 7.14% - - - -
78 13.78% 39 6.89% - - - -
70 13.41% 27 5.17% - - - -

- - - - - - - -
26 21.85% 12 10.08% 5 3 3 100.00%
29 18.47% 18 11.46% 297 67 67 100.00%

6 20.69% 2 6.90% 189 25 25 100.00%
11 14.67% 9 12.00% - - - -

1 14.29% 2 28.57% - - - -
1 5.26% 3 15.79% - - - -
- - - - - - - -
3 15.79% 4 21.05% - - - -

27 17.09% 12 7.59% - - - -
17 20.99% 13 16.05% - - - -
56 18.01% 27 8.68% - - - -

5 15.15% 0 0.00% - - - -
- - - - - - - -
1 16.67% 0 0.00% - - - -
0 - 0 - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - 238 47 47 100.00%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - 648 66 66 100.00%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

23 23.23% 4 4.04% - - - -
2 8.70% 0 0.00% - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
6 20.00% 1 3.33% - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

988 17.68% 531 9.50% 1377 208 208 100.00%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:44
Page:34 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes BARRY ANCELL LORI MARTIN KELLY SANDERS MIKE KELLEY

Giant City Consolidated School DIstrict 130 Board Member

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
5 6 1 16.67% 1 16.67% 3 50.00% 1 16.67%

297 225 55 24.44% 50 22.22% 42 18.67% 49 21.78%
189 81 23 28.40% 23 28.40% 5 6.17% 14 17.28%

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

238 157 29 18.47% 37 23.57% 28 17.83% 38 24.20%
- - - - - - - - - -

648 243 46 18.93% 58 23.87% 40 16.46% 60 24.69%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

1377 712 154 21.63% 169 23.74% 118 16.57% 162 22.75%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:44
Page:35 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

DANIELLE 
SCHULTZ

Giant City Consolidated
School DIstrict 130

Board Member

- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
0 0.00%

29 12.89%
16 19.75%

- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -

25 15.92%
- -

39 16.05%
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -

109 15.31%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:44
Page:36 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes SANDY CHARLSON MORTEZA 
DANESHDOOST

GENE TURK THOMAS UPTON

Unity Point Community Consolidated School District 140 Board Member

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

236 54 12 22.22% 9 16.67% 21 38.89% 12 22.22%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

241 36 11 30.56% 7 19.44% 8 22.22% 10 27.78%
- - - - - - - - - -

44 2 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00% 1 50.00%
- - - - - - - - - -

506 84 25 29.76% 20 23.81% 21 25.00% 18 21.43%
0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

650 132 37 28.03% 28 21.21% 30 22.73% 37 28.03%
631 98 32 32.65% 18 18.37% 27 27.55% 21 21.43%
121 26 10 38.46% 9 34.62% 5 19.23% 2 7.69%
702 141 41 29.08% 40 28.37% 29 20.57% 31 21.99%

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

38 4 1 25.00% 1 25.00% 2 50.00% 0 0.00%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

46 3 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 2 66.67% 0 0.00%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

3215 580 170 29.31% 132 22.76% 146 25.17% 132 22.76%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:44
Page:37 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes Township 6S 
Range 4W

JUDY 
RIECKENBERG

Township 7S 
Range 4W

DOUGLAS C. THIES

Trico Community Unit School District 176 Board Member

590 153 0 0.00% 72 47.06% 0 0.00% 81 52.94%
531 193 0 0.00% 76 39.38% 0 0.00% 117 60.62%

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

95 21 0 0.00% 8 38.10% 0 0.00% 13 61.90%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

144 53 0 0.00% 22 41.51% 0 0.00% 31 58.49%
- - - - - - - - - -

342 46 0 0.00% 24 52.17% 0 0.00% 22 47.83%
355 42 0 0.00% 17 40.48% 0 0.00% 25 59.52%

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

262 61 0 0.00% 32 52.46% 0 0.00% 29 47.54%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

2319 569 0 0.00% 251 44.11% 0 0.00% 318 55.89%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:44
Page:38 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes Township 7S 
Range 4W

GERALD SPEITH RANDY 
RIECKENBERG

BRYAN COLEMAN

Trico Community Unit School District 176 Board Member

590 260 0 0.00% 131 50.38% 45 17.31% 66 25.38%
531 329 0 0.00% 119 36.17% 66 20.06% 105 31.91%

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

95 36 0 0.00% 12 33.33% 11 30.56% 9 25.00%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

144 72 0 0.00% 29 40.28% 13 18.06% 20 27.78%
- - - - - - - - - -

342 67 0 0.00% 29 43.28% 17 25.37% 13 19.40%
355 76 0 0.00% 34 44.74% 20 26.32% 20 26.32%

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

262 111 0 0.00% 52 46.85% 29 26.13% 26 23.42%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

2319 951 0 0.00% 406 42.69% 201 21.14% 259 27.23%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:44
Page:39 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Write-In Votes

Trico Community Unit
School District 176

Board Member

18 6.92%
39 11.85%

- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
4 11.11%
- -
- -
- -
- -

10 13.89%
- -
8 11.94%
2 2.63%
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
4 3.60%
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -

85 8.94%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:44
Page:40 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes RICK RUNGE JERRY DOSCH JULIE ERBES

Murphysboro Community Unit School District 186 Board District

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

11 4 2 50.00% 0 0.00% 2 50.00%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

271 27 8 29.63% 8 29.63% 11 40.74%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

519 20 8 40.00% 2 10.00% 10 50.00%
504 48 17 35.42% 5 10.42% 26 54.17%
393 17 5 29.41% 5 29.41% 7 41.18%
418 36 4 11.11% 13 36.11% 19 52.78%
665 50 14 28.00% 16 32.00% 20 40.00%
550 58 12 20.69% 12 20.69% 34 58.62%
669 81 21 25.93% 21 25.93% 39 48.15%
654 87 29 33.33% 19 21.84% 39 44.83%
699 126 30 23.81% 39 30.95% 57 45.24%
312 34 11 32.35% 11 32.35% 12 35.29%
782 67 17 25.37% 25 37.31% 25 37.31%

- - - - - - - -
512 25 7 28.00% 5 20.00% 13 52.00%
541 76 31 40.79% 18 23.68% 27 35.53%
600 64 19 29.69% 15 23.44% 30 46.88%
783 110 29 26.36% 35 31.82% 46 41.82%
785 114 35 30.70% 28 24.56% 51 44.74%
499 50 17 34.00% 11 22.00% 22 44.00%

- - - - - - - -
10167 1094 316 28.88% 288 26.33% 490 44.79%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
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JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:44
Page:41 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes MIKE AUSTIN KRISTI MILLER

Murphysboro Community Unit School District 186 Board District

- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -

11 4 2 50.00% 2 50.00%
- - - - - -
- - - - - -

271 25 13 52.00% 12 48.00%
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -
- - - - - -

519 20 10 50.00% 10 50.00%
504 33 18 54.55% 15 45.45%
393 12 6 50.00% 6 50.00%
418 26 13 50.00% 13 50.00%
665 46 21 45.65% 25 54.35%
550 49 27 55.10% 22 44.90%
669 65 35 53.85% 30 46.15%
654 69 35 50.72% 34 49.28%
699 92 50 54.35% 42 45.65%
312 27 13 48.15% 14 51.85%
782 52 31 59.62% 21 40.38%

- - - - - -
512 21 9 42.86% 12 57.14%
541 61 31 50.82% 30 49.18%
600 54 30 55.56% 24 44.44%
783 96 48 50.00% 48 50.00%
785 90 45 50.00% 45 50.00%
499 43 26 60.47% 17 39.53%

- - - - - -
10167 885 463 52.32% 422 47.68%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:45
Page:42 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes Township 7S 
Range 2W

TRICIA ASBURY KENTON SCHAFER Township 7S 
Range 1W

Elverado Community Unit School District 196 School District Board Member

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
5 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -

18 4 0 0.00% 1 25.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
693 259 0 0.00% 57 22.01% 59 22.78% 0 0.00%
483 186 0 0.00% 25 13.44% 44 23.66% 0 0.00%

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

20 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

85 17 0 0.00% 2 11.76% 8 47.06% 0 0.00%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

115 6 0 0.00% 2 33.33% 1 16.67% 0 0.00%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

29 3 0 0.00% 1 33.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
527 334 0 0.00% 93 27.84% 62 18.56% 0 0.00%

1975 809 0 0.00% 181 22.37% 174 21.51% 0 0.00%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:45
Page:43 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

JOYCE HICKMAN BRANDON FUNK

Elverado Community Unit School District 196
School District Board Member

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
0 - 0 -
1 25.00% 2 50.00%

73 28.19% 70 27.03%
54 29.03% 63 33.87%

- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
0 - 0 -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
- - - -
2 11.76% 5 29.41%
- - - -
- - - -
2 33.33% 1 16.67%
- - - -
- - - -
1 33.33% 1 33.33%

93 27.84% 86 25.75%
226 27.94% 228 28.18%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:45
Page:44 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes MICHAEL NEILL VICKY KING LINDA FLOWERS

Carbondale Community High School DIstrict 165 Board Member

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

751 126 41 32.54% 37 29.37% 48 38.10%
424 100 24 24.00% 28 28.00% 48 48.00%
207 31 9 29.03% 11 35.48% 11 35.48%
359 104 20 19.23% 27 25.96% 57 54.81%
461 161 29 18.01% 34 21.12% 98 60.87%
699 285 83 29.12% 92 32.28% 110 38.60%
657 316 104 32.91% 109 34.49% 103 32.59%
511 200 63 31.50% 63 31.50% 74 37.00%
466 144 46 31.94% 45 31.25% 53 36.81%
606 330 104 31.52% 113 34.24% 113 34.24%
483 427 139 32.55% 156 36.53% 132 30.91%
569 406 135 33.25% 137 33.74% 134 33.00%
757 454 159 35.02% 165 36.34% 130 28.63%
567 428 150 35.05% 150 35.05% 128 29.91%
236 54 18 33.33% 18 33.33% 18 33.33%
551 108 32 29.63% 39 36.11% 37 34.26%
563 275 94 34.18% 89 32.36% 92 33.45%
707 114 36 31.58% 45 39.47% 33 28.95%
348 59 17 28.81% 23 38.98% 19 32.20%
272 9 5 55.56% 2 22.22% 2 22.22%
647 14 5 35.71% 5 35.71% 4 28.57%
506 73 26 35.62% 29 39.73% 18 24.66%
203 18 5 27.78% 7 38.89% 6 33.33%
460 112 31 27.68% 42 37.50% 39 34.82%
403 64 21 32.81% 21 32.81% 22 34.38%
416 240 79 32.92% 80 33.33% 81 33.75%
426 23 6 26.09% 9 39.13% 8 34.78%

- - - - - - - -
763 77 24 31.17% 32 41.56% 21 27.27%
571 48 17 35.42% 20 41.67% 11 22.92%

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

888 207 67 32.37% 82 39.61% 58 28.02%
631 83 28 33.73% 34 40.96% 21 25.30%
769 176 61 34.66% 65 36.93% 50 28.41%
702 114 38 33.33% 44 38.60% 32 28.07%

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

406 75 27 36.00% 26 34.67% 22 29.33%
155 24 9 37.50% 9 37.50% 6 25.00%

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

122 26 9 34.62% 11 42.31% 6 23.08%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

46 2 1 50.00% 1 50.00% 0 0.00%
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

18308 5507 1762 32.00% 1900 34.50% 1845 33.50%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
APRIL 5TH, 2011

JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:45
Page:45 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes JACKIE HANCOCK DON BREWER CHERYL GRAFF

John A. Logan 530

590 187 12 6.42% 61 32.62% 93 49.73%
531 230 16 6.96% 86 37.39% 110 47.83%
751 110 28 25.45% 33 30.00% 35 31.82%
424 85 27 31.76% 28 32.94% 22 25.88%
207 25 4 16.00% 9 36.00% 7 28.00%
359 80 30 37.50% 24 30.00% 16 20.00%
461 130 40 30.77% 44 33.85% 34 26.15%
699 226 54 23.89% 76 33.63% 65 28.76%
657 260 51 19.62% 100 38.46% 81 31.15%
511 163 37 22.70% 44 26.99% 59 36.20%
466 104 18 17.31% 37 35.58% 28 26.92%
606 276 65 23.55% 96 34.78% 86 31.16%
483 297 50 16.84% 111 37.37% 96 32.32%
569 312 83 26.60% 123 39.42% 74 23.72%
757 328 80 24.39% 122 37.20% 85 25.91%
567 321 62 19.31% 121 37.69% 93 28.97%
236 43 7 16.28% 16 37.21% 10 23.26%
551 82 14 17.07% 31 37.80% 21 25.61%
563 228 51 22.37% 78 34.21% 62 27.19%
707 82 20 24.39% 25 30.49% 25 30.49%
348 48 11 22.92% 21 43.75% 10 20.83%
272 8 2 25.00% 1 12.50% 3 37.50%
647 11 5 45.45% 3 27.27% 2 18.18%
506 58 16 27.59% 21 36.21% 13 22.41%
203 15 5 33.33% 3 20.00% 3 20.00%
460 93 26 27.96% 34 36.56% 19 20.43%
403 56 13 23.21% 15 26.79% 20 35.71%
416 195 46 23.59% 74 37.95% 51 26.15%
426 26 8 30.77% 8 30.77% 6 23.08%

95 31 5 16.13% 13 41.94% 11 35.48%
768 76 8 10.53% 35 46.05% 26 34.21%
589 59 8 13.56% 23 38.98% 18 30.51%
693 150 27 18.00% 60 40.00% 52 34.67%
483 114 14 12.28% 50 43.86% 34 29.82%
155 53 3 5.66% 24 45.28% 22 41.51%

- - - - - - - -
342 55 2 3.64% 22 40.00% 24 43.64%
646 88 8 9.09% 34 38.64% 40 45.45%
888 175 30 17.14% 58 33.14% 43 24.57%
631 67 11 16.42% 23 34.33% 23 34.33%
769 151 32 21.19% 60 39.74% 40 26.49%
702 81 11 13.58% 35 43.21% 21 25.93%
519 23 1 4.35% 13 56.52% 8 34.78%
504 50 12 24.00% 17 34.00% 18 36.00%
799 77 12 15.58% 29 37.66% 26 33.77%
573 51 4 7.84% 20 39.22% 22 43.14%
665 58 10 17.24% 23 39.66% 20 34.48%
550 67 8 11.94% 26 38.81% 27 40.30%
669 84 8 9.52% 30 35.71% 38 45.24%
654 84 9 10.71% 35 41.67% 34 40.48%
699 120 19 15.83% 45 37.50% 47 39.17%
434 56 12 21.43% 21 37.50% 16 28.57%
782 72 4 5.56% 34 47.22% 29 40.28%
347 87 6 6.90% 36 41.38% 42 48.28%
217 5 1 20.00% 2 40.00% 0 0.00%
541 81 16 19.75% 23 28.40% 36 44.44%
715 70 12 17.14% 21 30.00% 25 35.71%
783 117 11 9.40% 51 43.59% 45 38.46%
785 107 10 9.35% 49 45.79% 41 38.32%
528 64 5 7.81% 26 40.63% 28 43.75%
527 214 21 9.81% 91 42.52% 76 35.51%

32428 6666 1221 18.32% 2474 37.11% 2161 32.42%



CONSOLIDATED GENERAL ELECTION
FINAL RESULTS
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JACKSON COUNTY ILLINOIS
Larry W. Reinhardt

Jackson County Clerk

Date:04/19/11
Time:14:06:45
Page:46 of 50

Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

MARK WHITEHEAD

John A. Logan 530

Reg. Voters Total Votes JOHN O'KEEFE

John A. Logan 530

21 11.23% 590 85 85 100.00%
18 7.83% 531 96 96 100.00%
14 12.73% 751 52 52 100.00%

8 9.41% 424 33 33 100.00%
5 20.00% 207 14 14 100.00%

10 12.50% 359 47 47 100.00%
12 9.23% 461 66 66 100.00%
31 13.72% 699 113 113 100.00%
28 10.77% 657 119 119 100.00%
23 14.11% 511 85 85 100.00%
21 20.19% 466 56 56 100.00%
29 10.51% 606 118 118 100.00%
40 13.47% 483 151 151 100.00%
32 10.26% 569 145 145 100.00%
41 12.50% 757 156 156 100.00%
45 14.02% 567 147 147 100.00%
10 23.26% 236 22 22 100.00%
16 19.51% 551 43 43 100.00%
37 16.23% 563 105 105 100.00%
12 14.63% 707 39 39 100.00%

6 12.50% 348 23 23 100.00%
2 25.00% 272 5 5 100.00%
1 9.09% 647 7 7 100.00%
8 13.79% 506 33 33 100.00%
4 26.67% 203 10 10 100.00%

14 15.05% 460 44 44 100.00%
8 14.29% 403 30 30 100.00%

24 12.31% 416 104 104 100.00%
4 15.38% 426 14 14 100.00%
2 6.45% 95 8 8 100.00%
7 9.21% 768 30 30 100.00%

10 16.95% 589 29 29 100.00%
11 7.33% 693 76 76 100.00%
16 14.04% 483 60 60 100.00%

4 7.55% 155 26 26 100.00%
- - - - - -
7 12.73% 342 26 26 100.00%
6 6.82% 646 32 32 100.00%

44 25.14% 888 86 86 100.00%
10 14.93% 631 29 29 100.00%
19 12.58% 769 71 71 100.00%
14 17.28% 702 44 44 100.00%

1 4.35% 519 11 11 100.00%
3 6.00% 504 21 21 100.00%

10 12.99% 799 40 40 100.00%
5 9.80% 573 22 22 100.00%
5 8.62% 665 25 25 100.00%
6 8.96% 550 29 29 100.00%
8 9.52% 669 31 31 100.00%
6 7.14% 654 37 37 100.00%
9 7.50% 699 49 49 100.00%
7 12.50% 434 19 19 100.00%
5 6.94% 782 28 28 100.00%
3 3.45% 347 35 35 100.00%
2 40.00% 217 3 3 100.00%
6 7.41% 541 37 37 100.00%

12 17.14% 715 29 29 100.00%
10 8.55% 783 48 48 100.00%

7 6.54% 785 38 38 100.00%
5 7.81% 528 19 19 100.00%

26 12.15% 527 103 103 100.00%
810 12.15% 32428 3103 3103 100.00%
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes MANUL GOINS RONALD 
FULENWIDER

DON PATTON MICHAEL MOORE

Shawnee College 531

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

376 66 17 25.76% 12 18.18% 17 25.76% 20 30.30%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
0 0 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

361 27 4 14.81% 9 33.33% 8 29.63% 6 22.22%
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -

737 93 21 22.58% 21 22.58% 25 26.88% 26 27.96%
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total Votes Write-In Votes

Regional Board-Jackson

Reg. Voters Total Votes MARTIN 
TWENHAFEL-JAC

Regional Board-Jackson

590 6 6 100.00% 590 91 91 100.00%
531 3 3 100.00% 531 95 95 100.00%
751 6 6 100.00% 751 44 44 100.00%
424 3 3 100.00% 424 30 30 100.00%
207 3 3 100.00% 207 9 9 100.00%
359 3 3 100.00% 359 25 25 100.00%
461 5 5 100.00% 461 49 49 100.00%
699 10 10 100.00% 699 89 89 100.00%
657 16 16 100.00% 657 111 111 100.00%
511 11 11 100.00% 511 67 67 100.00%
466 6 6 100.00% 466 38 38 100.00%
606 14 14 100.00% 606 122 122 100.00%
483 23 23 100.00% 483 123 123 100.00%
569 21 21 100.00% 569 126 126 100.00%
757 15 15 100.00% 757 155 155 100.00%
567 12 12 100.00% 567 152 152 100.00%
236 4 4 100.00% 236 18 18 100.00%
551 3 3 100.00% 551 37 37 100.00%
563 10 10 100.00% 563 85 85 100.00%
707 1 1 100.00% 707 31 31 100.00%
348 6 6 100.00% 348 22 22 100.00%
272 1 1 100.00% 272 3 3 100.00%
647 2 2 100.00% 647 5 5 100.00%
506 4 4 100.00% 506 27 27 100.00%
203 1 1 100.00% 203 9 9 100.00%
460 3 3 100.00% 460 32 32 100.00%
403 2 2 100.00% 403 27 27 100.00%
416 7 7 100.00% 416 94 94 100.00%
426 1 1 100.00% 426 16 16 100.00%

95 0 0 - 95 7 7 100.00%
768 6 6 100.00% 768 33 33 100.00%
589 4 4 100.00% 589 24 24 100.00%
693 3 3 100.00% 693 68 68 100.00%
483 1 1 100.00% 483 53 53 100.00%
155 4 4 100.00% 155 28 28 100.00%

- - - - - - - -
342 0 0 - 342 25 25 100.00%
646 1 1 100.00% 646 36 36 100.00%
888 9 9 100.00% 888 76 76 100.00%
631 1 1 100.00% 631 28 28 100.00%
769 6 6 100.00% 769 61 61 100.00%
702 3 3 100.00% 702 37 37 100.00%
519 0 0 - 519 10 10 100.00%
504 4 4 100.00% 504 20 20 100.00%
799 5 5 100.00% 799 36 36 100.00%
573 0 0 - 573 22 22 100.00%
665 2 2 100.00% 665 24 24 100.00%
550 2 2 100.00% 550 33 33 100.00%
669 9 9 100.00% 669 35 35 100.00%
654 4 4 100.00% 654 36 36 100.00%
699 5 5 100.00% 699 54 54 100.00%
434 3 3 100.00% 434 21 21 100.00%
782 0 0 - 782 31 31 100.00%
347 3 3 100.00% 347 39 39 100.00%
558 2 2 100.00% 558 15 15 100.00%
541 2 2 100.00% 541 33 33 100.00%
715 1 1 100.00% 715 31 31 100.00%
783 6 6 100.00% 783 51 51 100.00%
785 3 3 100.00% 785 45 45 100.00%
528 1 1 100.00% 528 29 29 100.00%
527 24 24 100.00% 527 100 100 100.00%

32769 316 316 100.00% 32769 2873 2873 100.00%
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. Voters Total 
Votes

NO 
CANDIDATE

Regional Board-Alexander

Reg. Voters Total 
Votes

NO 
CANDIDATE

Regional Board-Alexander

- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

376 0 0 - 376 0 0 -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
0 0 0 - 0 0 0 -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

20 0 0 - 20 0 0 -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - -

396 0 0 - 396 0 0 -
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Jurisdiction Wide
    BRADLEY/AVA
    BRADLEY/CAMPBELL HILL
    CARBONDALE 1
    CARBONDALE 2
    CARBONDALE 3
    CARBONDALE 4
    CARBONDALE 5
    CARBONDALE 6
    CARBONDALE 8
    CARBONDALE 9
    CARBONDALE 11
    CARBONDALE 12
    CARBONDALE 13
    CARBONDALE 14
    CARBONDALE 15
    CARBONDALE 16
    CARBONDALE 17
    CARBONDALE 18
    CARBONDALE 19
    CARBONDALE 20
    CARBONDALE 21
    CARBONDALE 22
    CARBONDALE 23
    CARBONDALE 24
    CARBONDALE 25
    CARBONDALE 26
    CARBONDALE 27
    CARBONDALE 28
    CARBONDALE 29
    DEGOGNIA
    DESOTO 1
    DESOTO 2
    ELK 1
    ELK 3
    FOUNTAIN BLUFF
    GRAND TOWER
    KINKAID
    LEVAN
    MAKANDA 1
    MAKANDA 2
    MAKANDA 3
    MAKANDA 4
    MURPHYSBORO 1
    MURPHYSBORO 2
    MURPHYSBORO 3
    MURPHYSBORO 4
    MURPHYSBORO 5
    MURPHYSBORO 6
    MURPHYSBORO 7
    MURPHYSBORO 8
    MURPHYSBORO 9
    MURPHYSBORO 10
    MURPHYSBORO 12
    ORA
    POMONA
    SAND RIDGE
    SOMERSET 1
    SOMERSET 2
    SOMERSET 3
    SOMERSET 4
    VERGENNES
    Total

Reg. 
Voters

Total 
Votes

John Gardner 
Jr-Fran

Jacob 
Swain-Williams

Regional Board-Franklin

Reg. 
Voters

Total 
Votes

NO 
CANDIDATE

Regional Board-Franklin

- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - -
0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0 0 -


